

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (J.O code WB 00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sessions Case No. 113 of 2025

CNR No. WBBK01-001693-2025

Order No. 21

07.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Jitu Bauri on Court bail is absent.

The PP-in-charge is present.

No witness turned up today.

As per the resolution taken by the local Bar Association, no adverse order can be passed.

To date **08.04.2026** for examination of charge sheet witness No. 14 and 15.

The case is adjourned today.

The accused on Court bail is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**District & Sessions Judge,
Bankura**

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**District & Sessions Judge,
Bankura**