

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698),  
District & Sessions Judge-in-charge, Bankura  
Sessions Case No. 113 of 2025  
CNR No. WBBK01-001693-2025

Order No. 29

06.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hazira has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused Jitu Bauri.

The PP-in-charge is present.

No witness turned up today.

Today is last date of schedule, new schedule is prepared in consultation with Ld. PP.

Fixed :-

**20.07.2026** for examination of charge sheet witness No. 3 and 11.

**21.07.2026** for examination of charge sheet witness No. 12 and 13.

**22.07.2026** for examination of charge sheet witness No. 14 and 15.

**23.07.2026** for examination of charge sheet witness No. 16 and 17.

The case is adjourned today.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to file requisites at once.

The accused on Court bail is as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay

Sessions Judge-in-charge, Bankura

Sd/- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay

Sessions Judge-in-charge, Bankura